## CITY OF EAST HELENA NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

**DATE:** April 6, 2023

The East Helena City Council will hold a public hearing at **6:30 PM on Tuesday, May 2, 2023**, in the City Council Chamber, room 110, City Hall, 306 East Main Street, East Helena, Montana, to consider the following:

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A FRANCHISE TO TDS METROCOM, LLC, AND ALLOWING THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, REGULATION, AND CONTROL OF A CABLE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITHIN THE CITY OF EAST HELENA, MONTANA

For further information, please contact the City Clerk, Amy Thorngren, at (406) 227-5321 or at the office of the City Clerk, room 103, City Hall, 306 East Main Street, East Helena, Montana, 59635. The draft Ordinance can be reviewed at City Hall during normal business hours or viewed online at <u>easthelenamt.us/publicnotices</u>. Written comments may be directed to the City Clerk, Amy Thorngren, at 306 East Main or by mail to P.O. Box 1170, East Helena, Montana 59635.

UPON REASONABLE NOTICE, THE CITY OF EAST HELENA WILL PROVIDE ASSISTANCE FOR THOSE PERSONS WITH SENSORY IMPAIRMENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY CLERK DURING REGULAR OFFICE HOURS AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK IN THE CITY HALL BUILDING, (406) 227-5321.

**PUBLISH AS A LEGAL AD:** April 16, 2023 & April 23, 2023.